7/5/2021

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC4/AIG21002173/UGA3Q2
Date: 05/07/2021

REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 2070122967
Claimant Vehicle No : GBB8312M Insured Vehicle No : GBB7816H
Date of Loss: 09/02/2021 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 0117815707SG
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: GBB8312M
Make & Model: NISSAN CABSTAR, 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD Turbo (A) Engine No: ZD30213653K
Reg. Date: 26/04/2010 (Man. Year: 2010) Chassis No: JN1SC2F24720801417
Colour: Red/White Odometer: 0 km
Engine Capacity: 2953 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 155 R13 (D)
Front Left Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Left Side: Bridgestone 6/6 mm
Front Right Side: Bridgestone 6 mm Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 6/6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 39,448.42 16,613.46 22,834.96 57.89
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 6,940.00 4,540.00 2,400.00 34.58
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00

Calculated Gross Total (S$) 46,388.42 21,153.46 25,234.96 54.40

Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 13,800.00

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=989229&extid=355864&CFID=85869404&CFTOKEN=5a4c3ef0a2729629-8A932587-90F1-0795-9CB51CA5... 1/6
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(S$) 46,388.42 13,800.00 32,588.42 70.25
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 3,247.19 966.00 2,281.19 70.25
Nett Amount (S$) 49,635.61 14,766.00 34,869.61 70.25
Global Sum Settlement (S$) 0.00
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 16/02/2021
Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd (Defu)
Date Inspected: 16/02/2021 Inspected At: 1 Defu Lane 6
Singapore 539365
Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days
Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Chong Pui Lin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly
excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*WIPER GARNISH
*SET WIPER GARNISH CLIPS

*FRONT BODY PANEL

*FRONT CENTRE GRILLE

*FRONT CENTRE GRILLE EMBLEM BADGE
*SET FRONT CENTRE GRILLE CLIP HOLDER
*FRONT CENTRE GRILLE BRACE PANEL
*FRONT CENTRE GRILLE CLIPS
*HEADLAMP

*FRONT BUMPER

*DASHBOARD INSTRUMENT REINFORCEMENT
*RADIATOR ASSY

*RADIATOR FAN COWLING

*RADIATOR FAN BLADE

*RADIATOR FAN CLUTCH

*RADIATOR TOP HOSE

*RADIATOR BOTTOM HOSE

*FRONT BRAKE HOSE

*FRONT BRAKE PIPE

*FRONT BRAKE PIPE BRACKET

*ENGINE MOUNTING

*GEARBOX MOUNTING

*AIRCON BLOWER ASSY

*AIRCON HEATER UNIT

*AIRCON EVAPORATOR

*AIRCON CONDENSER

*AIRCON DISCHARGE HOSE

*WIPER PANEL SIDE

*WIPER BLADE (N/S)

*HEATER HOSE (INNER AND OUTER)
*WIPER ARM

*FRONT CABIN TILE BAR

*FRONT CABIN TILE BAR MOUNTING
*FRONT CABIN TILE BAR SIDE COVER
*WIPER MOTOR

Adjuster Report

Condition

Distorted
Necessary
Badly Dented
Broken / Missing
Missing
Missing

No such part
Not Necessary
Cracked
Dented

Bent
Punctured
Cracked
Broken
Jammed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Twisted (2 PCS ONLY)
Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked
Cracked

No such part
Not Necessary
Twisted

N/S Cracked
Twisted

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Twisted

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Repairer's

520.00FN
48.00FN
1,100.00 FN
500.00 FN
98.00 FN
48.00FN
180.00FN
48.00FN
1,370.00 FN
680.00FN
1,050.00 FN
980.00FN
120.00 FN
160.00 FN
400.00FN
48.00FN
48.00FN
144.00 FN
144.00 FN
65.00 FN
720.00FN
240.00FN
1,050.00 FN
1,980.00 FN
1,500.00FN
1,050.00FN
320.00FN
260.00FN
250.00FN
700.00FN
380.00FN
550.00FN
500.00 FN
210.00FN
650.00FN

Amount

*441.00 FN
*32.00 FN
*1,100.00 FN
*438.40 FN
*48.10 FN
*32.00 FN
“FN

“FN
*946.00 FN
*680.00 FN
*675.00 FN
*980.00 FN
*120.00 FN
*105.00 FN
*305.00 FN
*-FN

*FN

“FN

*96.00 FN
*65.00 FN
*FN

*FN
*1,050.00 FN
*1,980.00 FN
*FN

*FN
*320.00 FN
*90.00 FN
*68.00 FN
“FN

*FN
*550.00 FN
*500.00 FN
*FN

*FN

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No.

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*WIPER REGULATOR
*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS

*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS TOP MOULDING
*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SIDE MOULDING
*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS LOWER MOULDING
*FRONT CORNER PANEL

*HEADLAMP LOWER GARNISH

*N/S SIDE MIRROR SHIELD ASSY

*AIRCON CONDENSER BRACKET

*AIRCON CONDENSER FAN MOTOR ASSY

*0/S A PILLAR -INNER

*0/S A PILLAR -OUTER

*N/S A PILLAR -INNER

*N/S A PILLAR -OUTER

*N/S FRONT DOOR

*N/S WINDSCREEN PILLAR INNER GARNISH
*0/S WINDSCREEN PILLAR INNER GARNISH
*DASHBOARD INSTRUMENT CENTRE OUTER PANEL }
*DASHBOARD CONSOLE BOX }

*AIRCON COOLING COIL

*AIRCON COOLING COIL CASING

*MAIN FUSE BOX

*MAIN FUSE BOX OUTER COVER

*SUB FUSE BOX CASING (OUTER)

*MAIN FUSE WIRE HARNESS

*AIRCON CONDENSER BRACKET (INNER)
*FLOOR PANEL

*REAR VIEW MIRROR

*FRONT CABIN REAR B PILLAR

*FRONT CABIN REAR PANEL

*TAILGATE LID

*REAR CARGO CHECK END PANEL

*N/S REAR LAMP

*REAR LAMP PANEL

*SIDE GATE LID LOCK HANDLE (N/S)

*SIDE GATE LID RUBBER STOPPER

*N/S CHASSIS FRAME (NPA)

*REAR WATER PIPE

*FRONT BOTH DOOR COMPANY STICKER
*FRONT LICENCE PLATE

Adjuster Report

Condition

Not Necessary
Broken
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Repair

N/S Cracked
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair

Repair

Repair

Badly Dented
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Distorted

No such part
No such part
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair

Not Necessary
Repair
Cracked
Repair

Repair

Dented

Bent

Cracked

N/S Bent

Bent

Torn

Repair

Bent
Necessary
Bent

Repairer's

190.00 FN
1,200.00 FN
170.00 FN
210.00FN
140.00 FN
760.00FN
500.00FN
850.00FN
130.00FN
680.00FN
180.00 FN
180.00 FN
490.00FN
1,400.00 FN
1,600.00 FN
180.00FN
180.00 FN
1,250.00 FN
2,250.00FN
1,800.00 FN
420.00 FN
200.00FN
105.00FN
105.00FN
800.00FN
300.00FN
1,600.00 FN
280.00FN
1,100.00 FN
980.00FN
1,688.00 FN
886.40FN
497.20FN
460.00FN
163.40FN
51.60FN
0.00FN
166.20 FN
100.00FS
50.00FS

Amount

*FN
*991.00FN
*142.00FN
*180.00FN

*95.00 FN
“FN
*35.00 FN
*FN

*FN

*FN

*FN

*FN

*FN
*1,400.00 FN
“FN

“FN

“FN
*1,250.00 FN
*FN

*FN

*FN

*FN

*-FN

*FN

*FN

“FN

“FN
*190.00 FN
*FN

*FN

*1,395.70 FN
*445.00 FN
*265.00 FN
*108.00FN
*163.40FN

*51.60 FN
“FN
*166.20 FN
*60.00FS
*14.00 FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=989229&extid=355864&CFID=85869404&CFTOKEN=5a4c3ef0a2729629-8A932587-90F1-0795-9CB51CA5... 4/6



7/5/2021

No.

76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*BLT BRAKE FLUID

*BLT RADIATOR COOLANT

*FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT
*FRONT WINDSCREEN SEAL
*TAILGATE LID 70KM/H STICKER
*SET REVERSE SENSOR
*TAILGATE LID 13 PAX STICKER
*TAILGATE LID COMPANY STICKER
*TAILGATE LID STEP BAR

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettltemDisc.

Adjuster Report

Condition

Not Necessary
Not fitted
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Cracked
Necessary
Necessary
Bent

Sub Total (S$)
- Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

50.00FS
30.00FS
80.00FS
120.00FS
20.00FS
250.00FS
20.00FS
250.00FS
450.00FS

43,673.80
4,225.38

39,448.42

Amount

*-FS

*-FS
*40.00 FS
*30.00FS
*10.00FS
*200.00FS
*10.00FS
*200.00FS
*300.00FS

18,363.40
1,749.94

16,613.46

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items

1 TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS New 120.00 100.00
2 TO PLACE VEHICLE ON JIG BENCH TO OBTAIN CROSS AND PAEALLEL MEASUREMENT AND CORRECT TO New 300.00 0.00
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION WITH HYDRAULIC PNEUMATIC JACK
3 TO CHECK ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CONCERNED New 160.00 20.00
4 TO TRANSFER OF TAILGATE FITTINGS ,FIXTURE AND PERFORM WATERSEEPAGE TEST New 120.00 0.00
5 TO DISMANTLE AND REFIT INSTRUMENT DASHBOARD ,CHECK ELECTRICAL LIGHTINGS AND RE-RUN ,RE-ROUTE WIRE New 350.00 200.00
HARNESS
6 TO REMOVE AND RENEW ENGINE AND BEARBOX MOUNTINGS New 150.00 0.00
7 TO DISMANTLE AIR-CON ASSY ,REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF PARTS ,VACUUM AND CHARGE-IN GAS New 180.00 100.00
8 TOWING CHARGES New 150.00 50.00
9 TO CONDUCT BRAKE BLEED SYSTEM TEST New 60.00 0.00
10 TO RUST-PROOFING OF THE AFFECTED AREAS New 250.00 120.00
11 TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT CABIN New 500.00 250.00
12 TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR CABIN New 300.00 300.00
13 PANEL BEATING ,KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN THE NECESSARY PORTION ,REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF PARTS ,ADJUST New 2,800.00 2,000.00
AND REALIGN THE SAME
14  PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING OF THE AFFECTED PORTION New 1,500.00 1,400.00
Gross Labour Cost (S$) 6,940.00 4,540.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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