7/5/2021 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AIG21002173/UGA3Q2

Date:

05/07/2021

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

2070122967

Claimant Vehicle No:

GBB8312M 09/02/2021

Insured Vehicle No: Nature of Claim:

GBB7816H ΤP

0117815707SG Claim No:

0 km

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: **GBB8312M**

Make & Model: NISSAN CABSTAR, 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD Turbo (A) Engine No: ZD30213653K Chassis No:

Reg. Date: 26/04/2010 (Man. Year: 2010)

Odometer:

JN1SC2F24Z0801417

Colour: Red/White

Engine Capacity: 2953 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Market Value/New Car Price Sum Insured (S\$):

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Engine Modification: Yes

Yes No

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 195 R15 Rear Tyre Size:

155 R13 (D)

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6/6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6/6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		39,448.42	16,613.46	22,834.96	57.89
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		6,940.00	4,540.00	2,400.00	34.58
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	46,388.42	21,153.46	25,234.96	54.40
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		13,800.00		

(S\$) + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	46,388.42 3,247.19	13,800.00 966.00	32,588.42 2,281.19	70.25 70.25
Nett Amount (S\$)	49,635.61	14,766.00	34,869.61	70.25
Gl	obal Sum Settlement (S\$)	0.00		'

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 16/02/2021

Tan Lim Motor Pte Ltd (Defu) 1 Defu Lane 6 Date Inspected: 16/02/2021 Inspected At:

Singapore 539365

Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Chong Pui Lin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	*WIPER GARNISH	Distorted	520.00 FN	*441.00 FN
2 1	*SET WIPER GARNISH CLIPS	Necessary	48.00 FN	*32.00 FN
3 1	*FRONT BODY PANEL	Badly Dented	1,100.00 FN	*1,100.00 FN
1	*FRONT CENTRE GRILLE	Broken / Missing	500.00 FN	*438.40 FN
5 1	*FRONT CENTRE GRILLE EMBLEM BADGE	Missing	98.00 FN	*48.10 FN
3 1	*SET FRONT CENTRE GRILLE CLIP HOLDER	Missing	48.00 FN	*32.00 FN
' 1	*FRONT CENTRE GRILLE BRACE PANEL	No such part	180.00 FN	*- FN
3 6	*FRONT CENTRE GRILLE CLIPS	Not Necessary	48.00 FN	*- FN
) 2	*HEADLAMP	Cracked	1,370.00 FN	*946.00 FN
0 1	*FRONT BUMPER	Dented	680.00 FN	*680.00 FN
1 1	*DASHBOARD INSTRUMENT REINFORCEMENT	Bent	1,050.00 FN	*675.00 FN
2 1	*RADIATOR ASSY	Punctured	980.00 FN	*980.00 FN
3 1	*RADIATOR FAN COWLING	Cracked	120.00 FN	*120.00 FN
4 1	*RADIATOR FAN BLADE	Broken	160.00 FN	*105.00 FN
5 1	*RADIATOR FAN CLUTCH	Jammed	400.00 FN	*305.00 FN
6 1	*RADIATOR TOP HOSE	Not Necessary	48.00 FN	*- FN
7 1	*RADIATOR BOTTOM HOSE	Not Necessary	48.00 FN	*- FN
8 3	*FRONT BRAKE HOSE	Not Necessary	144.00 FN	*- FN
9 3	*FRONT BRAKE PIPE	Twisted (2 PCS ONLY)	144.00 FN	*96.00 FN
20 1	*FRONT BRAKE PIPE BRACKET	Bent	65.00 FN	*65.00 FN
21 3	*ENGINE MOUNTING	Not Necessary	720.00 FN	*- FN
22 1	*GEARBOX MOUNTING	Not Necessary	240.00 FN	*- FN
23 1	*AIRCON BLOWER ASSY	Cracked	1,050.00 FN	*1,050.00 FN
24 1	*AIRCON HEATER UNIT	Cracked	1,980.00 FN	*1,980.00 FN
25 1	*AIRCON EVAPORATOR	No such part	1,500.00 FN	*- FN
26 1	*AIRCON CONDENSER	Not Necessary	1,050.00 FN	*- FN
27 1	*AIRCON DISCHARGE HOSE	Twisted	320.00 FN	*320.00 FN
28 1	*WIPER PANEL SIDE	N/S Cracked	260.00 FN	*90.00 FN
29 1	*WIPER BLADE (N/S)	Twisted	250.00 FN	*68.00 FN
30 2	*HEATER HOSE (INNER AND OUTER)	Not Necessary	700.00 FN	*- FN
31 2	*WIPER ARM	Not Necessary	380.00 FN	*- FN
32 1	*FRONT CABIN TILE BAR	Bent	550.00 FN	*550.00 FN
33 2	*FRONT CABIN TILE BAR MOUNTING	Twisted	500.00 FN	*500.00 FN
34 2	*FRONT CABIN TILE BAR SIDE COVER	Not Necessary	210.00 FN	*- FN
35 1	*WIPER MOTOR	Not Necessary	650.00 FN	*- FN

No. Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
36 1	*WIPER REGULATOR	Not Necessary	190.00 FN	*- FN
37 1	*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS	Broken	1,200.00 FN	*991.00 FN
38 1	*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS TOP MOULDING	Necessary	170.00 FN	*142.00 FN
39 2	*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SIDE MOULDING	Necessary	210.00 FN	*180.00 FN
1 1	*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS LOWER MOULDING	Necessary	140.00 FN	*95.00 FN
11 2	*FRONT CORNER PANEL	Repair	760.00 FN	*- FN
12 1	*HEADLAMP LOWER GARNISH	N/S Cracked	500.00 FN	*35.00 FN
13 1	*N/S SIDE MIRROR SHIELD ASSY	Not Necessary	850.00 FN	*- FN
14 1	*AIRCON CONDENSER BRACKET	Not Necessary	130.00 FN	*- FN
15 1	*AIRCON CONDENSER FAN MOTOR ASSY	Not Necessary	680.00 FN	*- FN
16 1	*O/S A PILLAR -INNER	Repair	180.00 FN	*- FN
17 1	*O/S A PILLAR -OUTER	Repair	180.00 FN	*- FN
18 1	*N/S A PILLAR -INNER	Repair	490.00 FN	*- FN
19 1	*N/S A PILLAR -OUTER	Badly Dented	1,400.00 FN	*1,400.00 FN
50 1	*N/S FRONT DOOR	Repair	1,600.00 FN	*- FN
51 1	*N/S WINDSCREEN PILLAR INNER GARNISH	Not Necessary	180.00 FN	*- FN
52 1	*O/S WINDSCREEN PILLAR INNER GARNISH	Not Necessary	180.00 FN	*- FN
53 1	*DASHBOARD INSTRUMENT CENTRE OUTER PANEL }	Distorted	1,250.00 FN	*1,250.00 FN
54 3	*DASHBOARD CONSOLE BOX }		2,250.00 FN	*- FN
55 1	*AIRCON COOLING COIL	No such part	1,800.00 FN	*- FN
56 1	*AIRCON COOLING COIL CASING	No such part	420.00 FN	*- FN
57 1	*MAIN FUSE BOX	Repair	200.00 FN	*- FN
58 1	*MAIN FUSE BOX OUTER COVER	Not Necessary	105.00 FN	*- FN
59 1	*SUB FUSE BOX CASING (OUTER)	Not Necessary	105.00 FN	*- FN
60 1	*MAIN FUSE WIRE HARNESS	Repair	800.00 FN	*- FN
31 2	*AIRCON CONDENSER BRACKET (INNER)	Not Necessary	300.00 FN	*- FN
62 1	*FLOOR PANEL	Repair	1,600.00 FN	*- FN
3 1	*REAR VIEW MIRROR	Cracked	280.00 FN	*190.00 FN
64 2	*FRONT CABIN REAR B PILLAR	Repair	1,100.00 FN	*- FN
35 1	*FRONT CABIN REAR PANEL	Repair	980.00 FN	*- FN
66 1	*TAILGATE LID	Dented	1,688.00 FN	*1,395.70 FN
67 1	*REAR CARGO CHECK END PANEL	Bent	886.40 FN	*445.00 FN
88 1	*N/S REAR LAMP	Cracked	497.20 FN	*265.00 FN
§9 1	*REAR LAMP PANEL	N/S Bent	460.00 FN	*108.00 FN
70 1	*SIDE GATE LID LOCK HANDLE (N/S)	Bent	163.40 FN	*163.40 FN
71 2	*SIDE GATE LID RUBBER STOPPER	Torn	51.60 FN	*51.60 FN
72 1	*N/S CHASSIS FRAME (NPA)	Repair	0.00 FN	*- FN
73 1	*REAR WATER PIPE	Bent	166.20 FN	*166.20 FN
74 2	*FRONT BOTH DOOR COMPANY STICKER	Necessary	100.00 FS	*60.00 FS
75 1	*FRONT LICENCE PLATE	Bent	50.00 FS	*14.00 FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty Part No	o. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
76	1	*BLT BRAKE FLUID	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
77	1	*BLT RADIATOR COOLANT	Not fitted	30.00 FS	*-FS
78	1	*FRONT WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	80.00 FS	*40.00 FS
79	1	*FRONT WINDSCREEN SEAL	Necessary	120.00 FS	*30.00 FS
80	1	*TAILGATE LID 70KM/H STICKER	Necessary	20.00 FS	*10.00 FS
81	1	*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Cracked	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
82	1	*TAILGATE LID 13 PAX STICKER	Necessary	20.00 FS	*10.00 FS
83	1	*TAILGATE LID COMPANY STICKER	Necessary	250.00 FS	*200.00 FS
84	1	*TAILGATE LID STEP BAR	Bent	450.00 FS	*300.00 FS
F=Fra	anchise part. S=S	SpcNett. N=NettItemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$)	43,673.80	18,363.40
			- Nett Item Discount on N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	4,225.38	1,749.94
			Total Parts (S\$)	39,448.42	16,613.46

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	120.00	100.00
2	TO PLACE VEHICLE ON JIG BENCH TO OBTAIN CROSS AND PAEALLEL MEASUREMENT AND CORRECT TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION WITH HYDRAULIC PNEUMATIC JACK	New	300.00	0.00
3	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL LIGHTING CONCERNED	New	160.00	20.00
4	TO TRANSFER OF TAILGATE FITTINGS ,FIXTURE AND PERFORM WATERSEEPAGE TEST	New	120.00	0.00
5	TO DISMANTLE AND REFIT INSTRUMENT DASHBOARD ,CHECK ELECTRICAL LIGHTINGS AND RE-RUN ,RE-ROUTE WIRE HARNESS	New	350.00	200.00
6	TO REMOVE AND RENEW ENGINE AND BEARBOX MOUNTINGS	New	150.00	0.00
7	TO DISMANTLE AIR-CON ASSY ,REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF PARTS ,VACUUM AND CHARGE-IN GAS	New	180.00	100.00
8	TOWING CHARGES	New	150.00	50.00
9	TO CONDUCT BRAKE BLEED SYSTEM TEST	New	60.00	0.00
10	TO RUST-PROOFING OF THE AFFECTED AREAS	New	250.00	120.00
11	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT CABIN	New	500.00	250.00
12	TO REMOVE AND REFIT REAR CABIN	New	300.00	300.00
13	PANEL BEATING ,KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN THE NECESSARY PORTION ,REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF PARTS ,ADJUST AND REALIGN THE SAME	New	2,800.00	2,000.00
14	PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING OF THE AFFECTED PORTION	New	1,500.00	1,400.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	6,940.00	4,540.00
	Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.			

< END OF ESTIMATES >